FORM PTO-1595	06-25-1	333	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC			
1-31-92			Patent and Trademark Office			
	î (MEIN) ÎIMII MEIN) (MEI MEINI MEINI MERNÎ		torney Docket No. 10971375-1			
Name of conveying party(ies):	101078	157 2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):			
John G. McBride		HEWLETT-PACKA	RD COMPANY			
_		Legal Department,	M/S 20BN			
		3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 943				
			JUN 18 pgc			
			ע ע			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	and Van Y Na	Additional(a) 9 adde	- (-)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack 3. Nature of Conveyance:	nedYes _A_ NO_	Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached?			
or value or some quives.	Margar		Shaana of Nama			
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other					
Execution Date(s): 1/22/99						
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):					
			Este a constituent on t			
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new applic	cation, execution date o 	τ tne application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
Serial No. 09/237,425 Date Filed	I: 1/26/99					
	Additional number	ers attached? NO				
T. Name and address of most to take			No also and analysis for already 1			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Records Manager	-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department - MS #79	Y	Enclosed				
3404 E. Harmony Road		X Authorizatio	ion to be charged to deposit account.			
Ft. Collins, CO 80528		Authorizatio				
		8. Deposit Account N	umber: <u>08-2025</u>			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
To the best of my knowledge and believed	ef, the foregoina in	nformation is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a			
true copy of the original document.			,			
)6/24/1999 HTH0II 00000243 082025 092374;						
06/24/1999 NTHAII 00000243 082025 092374 Dif ersa le L. Schlaco Ch	*	6/124	Jun 11, 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	·······································	Date			
·	oer of pages including	cover sheet, attachments	, and document: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
2 - 112 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Do Not detac	h this portion				
Mail document to be recorded with req		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks				
		ssignment				

Rev 11/98 (Recdasgn)

1,

PATENT REEL: 010046 FRAME: 0336 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under

an appli	ication f	or Letters Paten	t of the United	d States enti	led:			
Filing da	ate:	1/26/99		Ser	ial No.:	09/237,425		
continua Letters	ations-ir Patent,	ntion(s) and i i-part (C-I-P's), and any and all I thereon or the	divisionals, au Letters Paten	nd renewals t of the Unite	of and sub ed States a	stitutes for s nd of countrie	said applicati es foreign the	on for said ereto which
be held the tern fully an	and enj n or ter d entire	nally authorize I oyed by HP, its ms for which s ly as the same en made;	successors, aid Letters Pa	assigns, nom Itent respect	inees or leg	gal representa be granted, re	atives, to the eissued or ex	full end of ktended, as
that I/w covenar deliver improve legal rep said inv proceed reissue everythi enforce, any and	ve have nt and a all such ement(s) presenta vention(s) ings, to and fo ing poss , for its l all cou	ereby covenant not executed a gree that I/we a papers as ma, said application	nd will not exwill, each timely be necessation and said Lagree to comment(s), said a papers, to expans, to make its successors enefit, proper	xecute any a e a request i ary or desira etters Paten municate to la epplication al xecute all dis all rightful s, assigns, no patent prote	greement in smade, and le to perfu, to HP, in HP, or to its lecter and said Lecter and ominees and cominees and to for section for se	n conflict her ad without un ect the title ts successors a nominee, all tters Patent, ad divisionals declarations d legal repres aid invention(ewith, and I due delay, e to said inverse, assigns, n known facts to testify ir, continuation, and generatives to s) or improv	/we further execute and ention(s) or ominees or respecting any legal ns, C-I-P's, rally to do obtain and ement(s) in
States a patents and all I United	and any on appl Letters States	nereby authorize official of any dications as afore Patent for said in which may be nother terms of the terms of terms of the terms of terms of the terms of	country or cou esaid, to issue invention(s) or issued and (untries foreig to HP, as a r improvemen granted on o	n to the Ur ssignee of t nt(s), incluc	nited States w he entire right ling any and	vhose duty it it, title and in all Letters Pa	is to issue nterest, any atent of the
applicat	ion now	r authorize and didentified by to made known to	he attorney de	ocket numbe	r and title s	set forth above	ve as soon a	
Inventor s	Signature	3 music	b	Date Assi	nment Signec	: Jan 2º	Q, 1799	
Inventor's	Typed Na	ame: John G McBrid	le	W-94-1	Date Applicat	ion Signed: على	30, 22, 19	199
State of	Colorad	•) } ss.:				·	•
County of	Larimer)					
personally	known	22 day of <u>Jan</u> or proved to me o nment to be his/her	n the basis of s	atisfactory evid		he person who	acknowledged	act

Rev 11/98 (Assign)

RECORDED: 06/18/1999

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

REEL: 010046 FRAME: 0337